TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony A. Carbo Jr.		01/23/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rug Doctor, L.P.	
Street Address:	4701 Old Shepard Place	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2945284		THE CARPETING DOCTORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 62221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42676-49932
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Schwent
Signature:	/jason m. schwent/
Date:	04/11/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0894 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0895

TRADEMARK QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Anthony A Carbo, Jr. ("Carbo"), an individual citizen of Pennsylvania who resides at 1200 Harding Boulevard, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401, has used the trade name and service mark THE CARPETNG DOCTORS for several years and is the Registrant of that mark as shown in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,945,284 for "carpet installation and repairs; carpet installers who specialize in restretching and repairs"
- 2. Rug Doctor, L.P. ("Rug Doctor"), a Delaware limited partnership, desire to acquire any and all rights of Carbo in and to the mark THE CARPETING DOCTORS, including any and goodwill of the business associated with the mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,945,284.
- 3. Carbo desires to assign and quitclaim to Rug Doctor and any all rights in an to the mark THE CARPETING DOCTORS, including any and all goodwill of the business associated with the mark, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,945,284 and the right to take action for any and all past infringement of these rights. CARBO MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE RIGHTS ASSIGNED AND QUITCLAIMED HEREIN TO RUG DOCTOR.
- 4. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Carbo hereby assigns and quitclaims to Rug Doctor any and all rights of Carbo in an to the mark THE CARPETING DOCTORS, including any and all goodwill of the business associated with the mark, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,945,284 and the right to take action for any and all past infringement of these rights.

Intending to be legally bound, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed as of the date set forth below.

Signature:

Name:

Anthony A. Carbo, Jr.

}

Dated:

RECORDED: 04/11/2006

January 23 2006

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA }
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 23rd day of January, 2006, before me personally appeared Anthony A. Carbo, Jr., to me known to be the person described in this instrument, and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence acknowledging the same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires: December 8, 2008

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
BRIGID TAYLOR, NOTARY PUBLIC
AMBLER BORD, MONTGOMERY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 8, 2008